Personal: Schedule of Fees & Charges

Effective: 6/6/2022 Use this Schedule of Fees & Charges as a disclosure for the costs pertaining to the following services:

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TYPE OF ACCOUNT FEE/CHARGE | TYPE OF ACCOUNT FEE/CHARGE
SHARE ACCOUNTS Visa Reloadable Cards (General Purpose Card, Travel Card, Youth Card)
Below MiNIMUM .....ooouiiiiiie e $5 IMEIMIDETS .ottt et et ettt e et et e et e e e eeeen
Share Account Closure within 90 days of opening date ............ccccceoinninee. $25 Non-Members
Reload Fees:
PERSONAL CHECKING AltA0NE LOCAtION ...ttt $4
Monthly Service Charge .........ccocuieiiiiiiiiiiiieie e No Charge Backup / COMPANION CAIG.......vevveeee e seeeeeeeeeseeeeee $2
Temporary Checks.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $2 per sheet of 4 checks ATM Balance INquiry .................. ..$0.50
Collection Item - (Plus fees charged by receiving bank) .............cccocoeevnnnen. $15 ATM Withdrawal - Domestic......... $1.50
Stop Payment ReqUESTS.........c.ocveiiiiiiiiiciece e $25 each ATM Withdrawal = INtEINGHONEN «..v. oo $3
Photo Copy of Check - (Written or Deposited): CASNAGVANCE oo $5
Up to 2 requests per statement cycle..........ccceveeiiiiiiicciiinen. No Charge Lost or Stolen ReplaceMENt Card ...........ovvevereeererrrereeeeesesseeeessseesens $5
_3 or more per sta_tement CYCIB ..o $3 each Point-of-Sale Signature Based Purchase.... No Fee
Foreign Check Collection ............ccccooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiens $30 per processed check Point-of-Sale PIN Purchases (Travel Card). ..$0.50
NSF / Insufficient FUNAS ..........oovici $30 per presentment Inactivity Fee (Travel Card) .........cccceevvveeiieeeeieeecieeceveeee e $2.95
Courtesy Pay Overdraft Protection.. ..$30 per presentment Other non-AltaOne fees may apply on reloadable cards.
Return ltems....... - $25 each Please refer to the documentation that came with your card,
o er=Y o1 (1o T =13 o R $5 or visit www.myprepaidbalance.com.
REAL ESTATE ATM Adjystment ............. e $25
Real Estate Loan DEMaNGS...............c.oeverveeeeereeseeeeeseeeeseeseeseseeens $30 each | Electronic Fund Transaction Charges:
Real Estate Mortgage Processing FE€............coooveeeuoeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. $1,500 gae?gze'l'g?\ig:.t:;ﬁ Bg :g 23
i 0N .o
REFINANCE / MODIFICATION Se'rvices through any Network .... Up to $2
Consumer Refinance Fee.........ccoocovcoiniiiiiricnne 1% or a minimum of $100 Withdrawal/Cash Advance . -Up to $2
Real Estate Modification Fee...........ccccccccrviiincnnne 1% or a minimum of $1,500 NON-ATM FEES™ ..o Up to $2
*Subject to change without notice for non-owned ATMs.
IRA
IRAANNUal Maintenance ............cccceiiiiiiiiici e $15 PAYMENT OPTIONS
(Yearly fee is applied to all IRAs opened prior to June 1) Electronic Payment Fee ... $8
IRA TIANSTOI ... 20
$ SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES
MONEY MARKET (Bakersfield Ming, Bakersfield Riverwalk, Bishop, Boron, California City,Lake
AltaAdvantage Excess Withdrawal..............cccooeieiiiiiiiiiciesesese e $25 | Isabella, Ridgecrest Corporate, Ridgecrest North, Tehachapi Tucker Road only)
ATM / DEBIT / CREDIT CARDS Box Il?:a(l)r:g:j Boxoenm ....................................................................... $20-$;(5)8
Visa® Card Reissue - (Fee waived for stolen cards).........cccooveeenviennniennnne. $5 Kev Deposit P g$5each
Visa Draft Retrieval.........cooiieiiieeee e $15 each Y DOPOSIL oo
Visa Late Payment .... OTHER SERVICE FEES
Visa Overlimit per billing CyClE...........ooovrviiiiii UP 10 525 | \ailed aCCOUNt SEALEMENE" ......eveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo
Visa NSF / Insufficient Funds Payment Fee...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e $25 Copy of Statement or Transaction Receipt.
Visa Share Secured ANNUAI FEE .........oouiriiiiiiiieieceeee e $30 | Fax - (SENE) oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeseeeeeeeee
Visa Non-Reloadable Gift Cards Foreign Currency EXChange FE..........cooewevrueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeans $14.50
Y=Y 0010 1= 5= $3 Invalid Charge Back
NON-MEMDEIS......oooooi $5 | Legal Processing - (1 hour minimum)............ccoooooooooroooooooveeeeeeeeeee $40 per hour
INACHIVILY FEE ..ot $2.95 LeVY/GAMNISNMENt PrOCESSING.....v.vvvvvvvveeeeeereeeeesseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $40
Loan Late Fee
ELECTRONIC SERVICES Member Initiated Research - ($10 minimum) .........c..cceoeveeiene $5 per .25 hour
EXCEPLON HEM ...t $5 Monev Order
Online Banking ACCOUN .........cciiiiiiiieiieeese e No Fee Noticgof Esc.ﬁ-é;t ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''
Bill _Pay """" S N No Fee Non-Member Cash Advance Processing Fee ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiniieiiiceee. $5
Online Banking Transfer: -
. L Official ChECKS.......oiiiiiiiie e
Incoming from another institution ............cccccooeininicine No Charge Returned Mail Address Gorrection
AltaOne Account to AltaOne Account...........ccceeveerieeiieeieeninen. No Charge .
. . Special Statements or Status of Account Letter...........ccoooeiiiiiiiene $3 each
Wire - (Incoming)
Wire = U.S. (OULGOING) cvvvireerieiiiieiiesieiesiete ettt $25
Wire - International (OUtgOING) .......ceoueeiieiiieiiie it $45

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

*No fee for primary members under 18 or 65 and over.
There is no fee to receive Visa statements.

Contact us for more information, at: 760-371-7000 | tou-Free 1-800-433-9727 | AltaOne.org

EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER


http://www.myprepaidbalance.com
http://AltaOne.org
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